
First Coalition Meeting 7/15/21
On Thursday, July 15, 2021 from 9:30 to 11 a.m., the members of the Shell Rock River

Watershed Management Coalition will meet for the first time. The meeting will take place in the
Community Room of the Nora Springs City Hall, located at 45 N Hawkeye Ave, Nora Springs,
IA 50458. Masks will not be required but are suggested for those who are not fully vaccinated.

There will also be a call-in option available for those wishing to attend virtually.

Agenda
● Welcome and Introductions - 9:30 a.m.

● Presentation from the Center for Rural Affairs

● Bylaw discussions and potential action on approval

● Elections of Executive Committee

● Presentation from the Iowa Department of Natural Resources

● Drafting a Mission Statement
○ Draft to Consider: The Shell Rock River Watershed Management Coalition aims to

improve water quality and reduce flooding while collectively leveraging the resources of
the Shell Rock River Watershed to improve quality of life for all residents.

● Committees, Projects, and Next Steps.
○ What are our key challenges?

○ What committees need to exist to address them?

○ Who needs to be on these committees?

● Adjourn - 11 a.m.

Virtual Meeting Information:
● https://cfra-org.zoom.us/j/94875193683
● Meeting ID: 948 7519 3683
● One tap mobile
● +13017158592,,94875193683# US (Washington DC)
● +13126266799,,94875193683# US (Chicago)
● Find your local number: https://cfra-org.zoom.us/u/adlwnBvyMs



Map of Shell Rock River Watershed



Membership of the SRRWMC

Jurisdiction Name
Jurisdiction
Representative Representative Contact Alternate Representative

City of Shell Rock Bruce Toenjes btoenjes@gmail.com

City of Nora Springs Elizabeth Yaddof

Elizabeth Yaddof
Nscityhall2@myomnitel.com
Phone: (641) 749-5315

Deborah Gaul
Nscityhall@myomnitel.com
Phone: (641) 749-5315

City of Northwood Doug Moehle, Mayor
mayor@northwoodia.org
641-324-1075

City of Plymouth Undetermined
plymouth@myomnitel.com
641-696-3363

Bremer County SWCD Ron Lenth (primary)

rlenth@iastate.edu
319-882-4275 (Office)
319-240-0156 (Cell)

Kip Ladage
kladage@co.bremer.ia.us
319-352-0133

Cerro Gordo County SWCD Commissioner Ken Nelson knfarms5@gmail.com

Worth County SWCD Russ Olson
Russ Olson
redgrnfarms@gmail.com James Iverson

Butler County SWCD Clayton Reints
(319-240-0143)
reints.clay@gmail.com

Floyd County SWCD Andy Johnson cedarriveragsolutions@gmail.com Joyce Dolan, joycedolan04@gmail.com

Mitchell County SWCD Kelly Kline, Conservation Assistant kelly.kline@usda.gov

Bremer County Board of
Supervisors Kip Ladage (primary), Ron Lenth

kladage@co.bremer.ia.us
319-352-0133

Butler County Board of
Supervisors Mike Miner butlerccb@butler-bremer.com

Worth County Board of
Supervisors AJ Stone aj.stone@worthcountyiowa.org
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mailto:plymouth@myomnitel.com
mailto:rlenth@iastate.edu
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Mitchell County Board of
Supervisors Mark Hendrickson mhendrickson@mitchellcoia.us

Floyd County Board of
Supervisors Linda Tjaden ltjaden@floydcoia.org

Cerro Gordo County
Mike Webb, County Conservation
Director mwebb@cgcounty.org


